GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI
HEADQUARTERS: DELHI FIRE SERVICE, CONNAUGHT PLACE
NEW DELHI- 110001
No.F.6/DFS/MS/School/2022/52/ [ 2% 1 - pated: | 5117 17
FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE

palam Colony, New
I/occupicd by Rahul
ts in accordance

‘ Certified that the Rahul Model Public School, Railway Road, Sadh Nagar-I1,
Delhi-110045, comprised of basement (storage), ground plus three upper floors owncc
M‘odcl Public School have complicd with the fire prevention and fire safety requiremen
with the Rule 33 of the Delhi Fire Service Rules 2010 and verified by the officer concerned of this
department on 02/12/2022 in the presence of Sh. Rahul Tripathi (Vice-Principal) of the school and that
l}lc school building (ground plus three upper floors) is fit for occupancy class B ‘Educational Building’
for with effect from A5 A2} g2 for a period of three years in accordance with the Rule 36 unless
renewed under Rule 37 or sooner cancelled under Rule 40 and subject to compliance of the ¢ ditions
under Rule 38 of the Delhi Fire Service Rules, 2010, printed below. '

Issued on‘.........\.ﬁ._(.\.z,./..,'),—.k:...,...,......at New Delhi by

Director
Delhi Fire Service

Copy to:- ?,
1. The Principal, ”‘Z &
Rahul Model Public School, Railway Road, Sadh Nagar-II,

Palam Colony, New Delhi-110045.

2.  Director of Education,
Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Old Secretariat,

New Delhi-110054.

Following fire safety directives must be adhered to:-

1 All the fire safety arrangements provided therein shall be maintained in good working condition at

all times.
The means of escape shall be kept unlocked and unobstructed for unhindered evacuation of

occupants in case of emergency.
Any loss of life or property due to non-functional fire safety measures shall be at the risk and

responsibility of the management.
_ The trained staff should be available round the clock.

4
5. Basement shall be used as per BBL.

6. Any deviations w.r.t, construction shall b verified by the concerned building sanctioning agency.
7 genc)

. The certificate may not be treated in any case for the regularization of the unauthorized
construction, if any.
8. The owner/occupier shall submit a declaration every year in the form ‘K’ provided in the first
schedule of Delhi Fire Service Rules 2010, form is available on www.dfs.delhigovt.nic.in.
9. The ownerfoccupier shall apply for renewal of this Fire Safety Certificate to the Director in the
Form *J* [sub rule (1) of rule 37] along with a copy of this Certificate, six months prior to its

expiry.
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J. Name & address of the building - Rahul Model Public School, Railway Road, Sadh Nagar-1I,
Palam Colony, New Delhi-110045.

2. Building is.comprised of : Basement (storage), ground plus three upper floors.
3. Type of Occupancy s lducational
4. Type of Case New (Cpse
5. Details of Previous FSC letter Nil
6. Fire Safety direction letter No CNA
7. Date of Ingpection 0271212022
8. Name of the Inspecting officers SADO RK. Yadav
9. Name and designation of Officer:
From the building side »Sh. Rahul Tripathi (Vice-Principal )
10 Year of Construetion 21996 & 2003
11 Applicant’s letter No : RMPS/22-23/059 Dated- 07/11/2022
S Minimum Standards on fire | Requirement | Provided at Site  Remarks
N prevention and fire safety UR33 | | , - MR/NMR
3, \u\\\ S 10 buﬂdmx.
* Road width T Toem, I Provided MR
. Gﬁlc: Widl.h ‘ ”N/‘A- N7 S /A
s Width ofmtcmal road N/A T wiA N/A
2 i umbcr W idth, I\DL and ArranLcmcnl 01 Fxns o B -
a. Number of Staircases ’
* Upper Floor __O3Nos. | SNos. | MR
¢ Basement ~__NA N/A . NA
B. Width of Staircases AT T T S
*  Upper Floor {LSmé&75m  IXISM3XI120M MR
! | &BOMgr tofirst
| | floor only
+Basement N/A NA | NA
¢. Protection of exits R 4 Eer e R
+ Fire chc?ck door I N/A NA T TNaA T
¢+ Pressurization | N/A N/A T VA :
d. No. of continuous staircases t Two Pl [ MR
lco ‘th ircgf}:Lof Corridor l S_“IVE _ Provided MR
_f. Door Size - » : l()m e 1.0m _ MR
(ompmmcnlauon B S
o Fire check door i ~ N/A N/A N
o Scaling of clectrical shafts CNA N/A | N/A
+  Fire rating of shaft door N/A 3 N/A ' NA
o Water curtain | N/A N/A NA
. ¢ Jire Dampers : NA | NA N
4| 'smuh. Manageiment System. .
o Basement N/A ; N'A , NA
o Upper floor - Required Natual MR
I | 1 Venulaton i
5. | Fire Extinguishers |
| e Total numbers [ 15 nos. ‘ Provided ; l\IR i
- {_-,_9;, Types l ABC 1O, i ABC/CO, | MR |
L. ISmarking IS Tmarked [STmarked | MR
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(6| Firtaid-Hose Reels, o
1 Total numbers of each floor ‘l 03No | Provided 7 MR

& Length of hose reel hose 0m | Provided MR
¢ Nozzle diameter | 0Smm | Provided | MR
], \utomatic frc delcclmn and nlumung system, o ]
i |. o Type of detectors l N{A | NA N/A |
| e« Location of main panc . N/A NA NIA
‘, » Location of repeater pancl ' N/A NA N/A
! o Alternate source of power | N/A | N/A N/A
2 oo lomion. NA_|  NA  NA
8 MOHA,_ o chwrcd | Provided | MR
9 Public address System. | ‘Required | Provided | MR ;
10 Automalic Sprmkler S)stem: - - o -
* Basement Required | Provided MR ‘
ks & ) Ay
e wperflor | NA | NA [ NA
o sprinkler above false -~ NA  NA N/A f
-~ celling ‘} !
R L Ig_tpmal IHydrants ‘ o ,
s sizeof nser/down-comcr N/A N/A NA | |
-« Number of hydrants per N/A N/A N/A }
| floor
s HoseBox N/A NA | NA
12 - Yard Hydrants. )
|« Total number of hydrants | N/A N/A N/A
_*»Hose Box o NA NA | NA
13 | Pumping Arrangements. E N
e Ground Level ) B
» Discharge of main N/A N/A ‘[ N/A
Pump i
» Head of Main Pump N/A N/A N/A g
> Numberof mainpumps |  N/A = N/A N/A %
> Jockeypumpoutput  NA | NA | N/A
‘ > Jockey pump head _ N/A ~ NA | N/A
" > Standby pumpoutput | N/A N/A | NIA
» Standby pump Head I NA NA N/A
> AuoStating/Manual | NA  NA NA |
1 stopping f | |
"5 PumpHouse Access | NA | N/A NA . o
| e TemacelLevel - 1 | W’
"5 Dischargeofpump | 450LPM | 900LPM MR | VANAGER oob
'ﬁ » Headofthe Pump | 404M 40M MR i ganu s Line)
L » Power supply 3' __!_lg_quircd ' Provided MR 1‘ Sad R T L1043
L > Auto Starting of pump - Required | Provided MR | o
14 Captive Water Storage for Fire | | |
. Fighting, f | ]
| ¢ Underground tank NA | N/A | NA 1
L capacity ] _1 I -
7 Dnaw-offconncction . NA_ NA . NA_
- » Fireservice inlet [ N/A | NA o NAL
> Access 10 tank | NA NA o NA

1 - . Ovcrhud d Tank c_p"icn\;' 15,000 ltl’_;;_; " Provided ;m‘ MR — /
15 Exit Signage, ’ Required | Provided | M MR_ |
\
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16 Provision of Lifts TNA
. [Li2VIsIon o . 1 N/A |
| | % Pressurization of Lift Shaft i N/A A . 7
- | * Pressurization of Lifl lobby ( N/A 1‘ N/A N/A .
l (. * Communication in lift car | N:Q CONIA L NIA
. 17?:‘01\)9!1'5 grounding switch z//\ NIA N/A
| % LIl Sipnape , ) LA N/A
17| Standby power supply , N : ’
I8 Refuge Area. , N/A
*  Totalarca ; N/A ;352 N/A
. % Location ‘ N/A 1 :
19 Fire Control Room : -
prom - , N/A
> Detector systempanel [ NA | NA N/A
*  Flow switch panc] | N/A g Bl N /A
* PAsystem pancl | N/A L NA G
* Bauery backup . N/A L.NA L N/A
Ll ® I}wuildjngrl:lqpr Plans l _NIA | _NA | NA
20| Special Fire Protection systems for | N/A N/A

~——— .Drotection of special Risks, ifany: | Sma
School is running since 1997 & recognition of school vide letter No. DDE/SW/Z-21/Recog/165
dated 26/09/1997 (for class first (o cight ) placed at C-15 & letter No, 549-555 dated 08/05/2001
(for middle to secondary) placed at C-11 respectly,

The fire protection Systems provided in the building were tested/checked and found
functional at the time of inspection

Keeping in view of the above compliance of the minimu
. and fire safety measures under Rule 35 of the Delhj
recommended to grant Fire Safety Certificate.

m standards of fire prevention
Fire Service Rules 2010 it is
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Name- R.X.Yaday

Designation- A.D.Q (JKP)
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